In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

>
<
=]
2]
o
=
I
l—

&

Companies House

Unhaiom

01/08/2019 #222
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Company mumber [0 [0 [2 [6 [3[5[4[0

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full | Brilliant Energy Supply Limited

bold bfack capitals.

u Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Kirstie Jane

Surname Provan

Administrator’s address

Building name/number | 31st Floor

Street | 40 Bank Street

Post town | London

County/Region |

Postcode ||f|1_|TI——|—5_|_N|_R|_

Country I

u Administrator's name o

Full . @ Other administrator
ull forename(s) Jamie Use this saction ta tell us about
Surname Taylor another administrator.
ﬂ Administrator's address e

Building name/number I The Old Exchange ® Other administrator

Use this section to tel] us about

Street l234 Southchurch Road another administrator.
Post town ISouthend on Sea

County/Region I

ot [s[s[1] [2[€[q

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment;
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

=

Ooooonoao

@ You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAMI1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMB, VAMT7

- CVA1, CVA3, (VA4

- AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
AMOE, AMO7, AMOS, AMO9,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- RECT, REC2, REC3

- LIQz, LIQ3, LIQDS, LIQ13, LiQia,

- WUO07, wuU15

- CCM1, COM2, COM3, CCM4

- NDISC

2

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Alan

Surname

Simon

insolvency practitioner’s address

Building namelnumberl Langley House

Street | Park Road
|
Post town |East Finchley
County/Region | London
Postcode IN[2 | [sfefv] [
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

[:] Statement of concurrence

7_

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

B5 Tols PBlofifs

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

we [P T [P

Sign and da
74

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

‘ Sg(namm ’ \,\
2l Tolr Rlolilo

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

H Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Abbie Suttling

@ Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (London) LLP

Address

| 31st Floor
| 40 Bank Street
|

Past town

London

County/Region

= el e SR

Country

I > london@begbies-traynor.com

020 7516 1500
Checklist

Telephore

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
informaticn held on the pubtic Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rute 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Brilliant Energy Supply Limited 08263540
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice 2019-001659

Statement as to the affairs of

Brilliant Energy Supply Limited
One Canada Square

Canary Wharf

E14 8DY

on the 15 March 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 15 March 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name /fhzy(f’{; .?l( {3'-(‘2
Slgned _/ﬂ(/. @%L/

Dated C4. 02 614




Briliiant Energy Supply Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to

Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Customer Sales
Other Debtors - Supplier Rebates

VAT Refund (Qtr to 310119 £116K plus Feb and Mar 19) ~191.000.00 -
Cash at Bank - Lloyds Bank plc £536;528.00
Cash at Bank - HSBC Bank plc : ;2956?48;00 :
Funds held with Gocardless -"110,000.00.
OFGEM Refund '2,554.33
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors s
,/'t
7 /
Signature /// N / Vé Date <& .0F. COA[J

Uncertain
Uncertain
191,000.00
636,528.00
29,648.00
110,000.00
2,554.33

. 969,730.33

;‘g\



Brilliant Energy Supply Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 March 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated fo
Realise
£

Estimated total agsets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 Septembar 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicahle (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors
Group Companies

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Saptember 2003)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

1,859 905.68
6,345,242 95

959,730.33

. NL
969,730.33

NiL
969,730.33

NIL
969,730.33

NIL
969,730.33

NiL
969,730.33

8,205,148.63
(7,235,418.30)

(7,235,418.30)

NIL

(7,235.418.30)

Signature Jég ﬁZ/?/ Date Z?— g7 zoA J

TV



jw

55720 61L0Z AINr 92 60'GL0Z A0S 8dl g o | afleg
\% \\\ ameudig
7
m\\
86'€LTL 9L JWD Xass3 ‘saquiesg “AepA SIS ‘I SIUIRA F9E SOUNS Buisea auenboepy
YA AN €4S ENM 'uebip ‘peoy mopeayy uems ‘Leng s ohep P17 SR0IARG YOG UNOT
L9¥S8'L XI'8 AbD3 'uopuoT 'amnbg Angsyiesg o-¢ "asnoH yueqyes|d P17 Aueduion S10RIUOY uogET) MO
U WA TR X3 GLHM ‘xossng 1SoM ‘Aspmeln) ‘BnusAy yoImazeH ‘BsnoH ABiaug 1d SHIOMDN JamOd YOO
088 D3Z 05N MNANDEIDBIN ‘@snoyuaais) syt PY1 $)I0MIaN Aoujoe(3 deen
G1'299'% o6 0Ed] Mloyns 'spunwp] 15 Ang ‘Wdjoopay Sied ssouisng Ndioop ‘asnop Abieu] SYIOMIBN Jomod Juapuadspu)
0Z e L8t aac Z1IwW wey ‘uonng 1seg 19ang Aepuy ‘wied j1sang Aepl4 ‘efipoT uobep JeD ay| sugijeaouy] Buisiespung
P0'G8G dV¥Z LdS ‘Angsies 19aas webio e ‘asnoH Alemaug Bunmayy jybisaio
009258 1VE gIM ‘vopuoT Jeang uabay gog ‘esnoH weybue Buiuled | puzsgand
96469 dn6 0Ed| Hoyns ‘spunwp3j 'jg Aing Idi0op e sseuisng idioops “asnoy ABiaug Aowoaig dsa -
o8 PAD
20'606'vZ 'AUsAC) “fied ssauisng poomisap 'ABM PoomIsaps ‘paliwir suonnjog ABieug NO'T uoy
00'9v0" 0V} d7€ 01X ‘aJysueULeunORl) ‘BOlfy ‘abejia sseuisng Aepn abesadoo) ‘enues-o i1 pajw xuyABiou3
PO L0L'Y 140 229 ‘mofise|n) 'yied ABOjOUYDS | [BUCHBULISIU| USYIUBH “ABAA JSISIT ‘BSNOH SOILR4 Alloulas)g sojabisug
p6'6LE'6 HO9 9N ‘Pioj|ES "pEOY YDBPSI ‘S80IARG SUWI00U] SONQd JSBMULION AJDNI0913
85’ L6s'L Zre ALD3 ‘uopuon ‘woqeH YBIH 90E-COE ‘9SNOH PURHAGUINYLON ‘J00|{ pig AU
6226809 X1 0L H %X9s88nG 1S9 ‘Aamesn) "anuany sompzeH 'asnod Afseu] I1d SHOMBN Jamod LIBISE]
0v'286'29 14z 085 'dosnom Hied BsUdIsiUI POOM LOJUEN 'SAUSY) SUORN|OS BJRQ 3y suolinjog BuioINosinG 2QQ
GGAGL L ZrL ALOM uopuoT ‘woqioH YBIH 90E-C0E ‘@SNOH pUBRBqUINYUON ‘J00|4 PIE vYsnoa
GO'see’y AQL NED3I 'UepuoT ‘sapoully -2 'asnoy xaq] '1ool4 pug ‘011 D0q vews Auedwo) suoyeouNUIOY 28]
"0 LYS .mmwcmgw .m_m> EISUEMS
00000'92 ‘ABp PIB|IRI "UNOD SIXY GZ ° SI0U0110S (Wra) Jesiey ssuor-seiBinog ¢ Aq pajussaiday 11 suogniog ssauisng apesypal)
Ov bi )L '66T ML 2133 ‘piojiep ‘peoy vopualel) ge 'Buipyng apAY piempg ABlau3g eu0i0D)
oe'ese VA2 SLOM 'PICHEM 'MOpPEBIN SUipel 'z Buiping siaay elded
00'000°'861°L 6FS0P 'AuBLuss ‘Lopessn(] 'z 89)|euszulg HQwe BuipjoH xeiien
TL6L MYB LAM UOIdWEIBAIOM ‘$30L X0g Od Py seq juspe)
00'008'66. AQS vLH ‘UopLaT ‘HeYA AdeueD ‘alenbg epeues sup P17 seoineg ABisug uelug
000002} dNS ZEIN 1eapn suk) ‘mouer ‘sbueyoxy xnemas ey | pajwi saiInn ssenbg anig
02'6ag'e Z9T LS "BIUSHIOA INOS ‘PIOIYSLS 'SBSNOY|IIN ‘PECH SA0ID 9 ‘@snoy weybuipoiy sanyun auwoUoelg
Gt 648t SgXQ Z1L ‘puesl| oD ‘umalsdoysig ‘peoy uued [BPoy e Abojouytua] yq| uenqy
3 SS3IpPY eLeN
sioupain Auedwon = g

panwy Alddng ABiauz jueyug
d771 {(uopuo) JouAhes) saqboag



ny

§6-L0 8102 Ainr 02 B0°GL0Z J8A TOS Sl g 40 £ obed

\W\umv k \\“ anjeubig

\ C
¥O L9SZYL'L Bujjeyo] sewmug z2
8e'€L0'.€ £0176 ‘eoliawy Jo s3I pajuf "Blloye)) ‘oosipueld ues 1S 1I9NeW 6101 Jsopusy 0020
oY L9Y'Se 810 2S8 '10isug ‘PECy Jepesy NUequoAy uolnquisiq Jemod WaIsep HOMD
86'.6 Z48 0ldN "WodmapN ‘mausaypacy ‘sbudg onien 'asol) Jouoodg 'asnoH 1Sap 9 SEM SOlIN 1SAM B SOleA 0OMD
rA N x4 MH/ £20S ‘adlysdwieH 'J9)1Sayoulp ‘peoy BpiSIOok ‘ashoH anses P17 0lAI8S Pl BHEIN eono
06'8€0°6 319 Jxd "2aysedue ‘AapoyD ‘sue Loxn] ‘sdBMSY 1B ‘asnoyian paywIT Josin eono
SBTYP LYE'Y PuUBlBpSN ‘puoLLIBDY D9 1109 ‘61 JeessHe|od ‘A'd [BuOneusRI| AN [BSIBARIN Lonod
65ZL JoF Pyan ‘utibulueps, ‘“Angssieq Yded Angseieq 0oso uonnguIsi Jemod Mn oonoD
Zagee’l dNB 084l ‘Nioyns 'spunwp3z 15 Aing ‘udiooas “ied ssauisng ydjcops ‘asnor ABlaug Auedwos uoneuodsuel | SEC) 8l | 001D
+5'990'2 TAS 2£40 'PpUdAIucY *ale1sT [EHISNPU| 1531004} BNUSAY LB ‘219 Wuf) Guusla 358 2050
08 LE2'L ZrL AL 'uopuoT “woqloH YBiH 90£-€0¢ ©SNoH puglaquInyUon 1004 pig eedg 4080
2880881 H4g ze© ‘Bueisnguies ‘eau Uode|ind 6 Jaolq IsL syJomjaN ABlaug dg voso
1H0

68'VL8'VE 249 'asfjuelq yed Abojouyds | [euoReWB)UY| UOliWEY ‘@AY ABojouyoa] i ‘@snoH Y00 uonnquisiq ds 6080
£E'€00'SE X3t OLHY ‘Xessng Isop ‘Aemily) 'anusAY ¥oimjazeH '‘asnow Afeug O d SHOMBN Jamod Wiaises yinog 208D
2y Siv'ol 816 Z9 ‘mobise|D ‘19ang JUBOUIA IS 8 'C [9AT] 'PI] SIasSY JBI9 SNS P17 sjessy Jaje SIS 2080
FA A A df16 04| “ioynsg ‘spunwp3g g Amng ‘Pdioom ed sssuisng lidioop ‘ssnoy Abiaug §1958Y JOja HeWS 9050
rOLrL VV.2 LLM ‘UOPUOT ‘'SMalA payly | g9 Afsou] pews S0S0
il PHE 9HY ‘Asung ‘Aslioy ‘yoeaiddy uopelg ‘esnoH BousvET 1S Buuele NOS ¥0SD
3 ssalppy aueN Aay|

si0jpas) Auedwo) - g
pajwi Ajddng ABJau3 jueljug
d171 (uopuo) soukel) seiqbeg



AN

55:20 6402 Anr 92 80'61.07 /3A 10S Sdl g0z afieg
\J.VN\% \\ 2injeubig
; .\_
e
010 £208
LGl ‘adysdiep "IBISBUIUIAA 'PEON AS|[BA [BUUIM | 2U3D SSOUISNE WI0daseq /6 Wun 2.N%9g
avs
02°€5Z'9 ZO 'mobse|D 1eang JUBDUIA IS OZE SOOI UI0| ‘UONBISIUWPY [RIAUIC) JOMOJUSII0OS Jamodysinoos
Or'Z55°cs Hre 19Y ‘Butpesy ‘peoy AInQiod §F 'aoeld Angiod LoN ABraug WaUInog puy ysnoosg
08'cs Y6 £LIN ‘Bud] vodn apsesman "Wed YUoN afeg
aeerl O v¥Z03 ‘uopuo 1eeas UuoyllD 66 P jueg idisosy
00°00Z"2 QH|) ¥Z23 'vopuon ‘1004 punses ‘alenbg Angsuld 05 Xoqylad
sy SHY v ‘uoifueps led Aingsadeq goes SOOJAITS UBWSPNGWO
BG'GLE'ES Ndv 13 'uopuoT ‘Weym Aieue? ‘apeuuojo] Ynog L 'wee) soueydwod 3y wabjo
05°L8s's 49 1IN ‘euA} uodn a)iseoman eens Asic g2 "Unon) spAol] Bunslayy publamod WBHON
05°L8S'8 3v9 13N ‘suAl uodn sseoman ‘Jesng Ao 82 ‘Uno) spAo pubiemog WBLYLON
v LO¥ HAS NZOM 'Ucpua 'pueis g-§ HewsgplBieuonen
20Zv0'vy H3S NZDM ‘uopuoT 'puens g-j pubjeuoneN
6C6EL°L My WED3 ‘UopuoT ‘aoeld Yyaunyduad g ‘payun Auedwos) sojAes YN h2-14]
00'LL9'2e ZNE SHD ‘BAysiul|] ‘aoim ied s plae(] IS ‘osnoH 1axeedngiauoly Jeyieuuadng Aauapy
1Z5d 810 ‘Wiang umolspiedoan
ol'le “ed ssaulsng Aunos) Yinog '99eld JOSoIoI 2u0 'QL] sucheladO) puelss| YOSy 1osodol
g9e'esL XHE SLND 'ABlINg ‘ASNIQUIED 'SNURAY BLIOINA 'GSNCH UDIEIINIWGD dioouaian
88956 MHL ZIA Jeissyouey 1eadg uapsiep | 'Joojd yis s)9ssY HJ PIBN
89°706'2 MHL ZW “J9isayouely 1984g Uspslep | Joold uiG P17 G 1] 1810l
0L'9ip'e MH| 2 ‘Isiseyouep 1sang uapsiep | 'Joo|4 Yig P P U4 810N
oLgLs't MHL ZW “J8iseydueiy ‘1eans Uspsiep | 1oo)d UG P €34 telely
06'¥170'C MHL 2 “Jaisayouepy 19945 Uapsiep | 10014 Yig pajwl g 14 S[leN
¥8'LSP MH| T ‘1B1seyauep 19aag UspsiBl | Y00} YIS P17 Z U4 eI
Ly’ 266'E MH! ZIN ‘Jelsayouely 1eang uapsiei | 'J0old Uis P11 0L U JeeiN
84°188'L MHL ZIW elseyouep 19aas uapsiep | Joold yig P11 (1s8AA YUON) U J8jeiN
voZLL'L MH! ZW '181S8YSUB '1oo4S uapsIey | U00ld YIS py7 (1se3 YuoN) 1 Jsiey
BEP¥O'E [HE OHY ‘Aoung ‘AepoH ‘Yoeolddy UOHELS ‘ISNOH SOUIIMET IS pr 1 00 s|depy
09'998'y 89€ LWD 'xass3 ‘aanuielg ‘Aepm SIS ‘(i SiBUBM ¥ ' £ SaUNg P17 (MN) € sie1e alenboen
3 ssalppy uweN

siojlpal) h:un_Eo,u - m
pajlwi Alddng AGiaug juelug
d711 (uopuo) Jouiei} saiqbeg



ng

§G:20 6L0Z AInF 92 60°CLOZ J9A DS Sdl 5105 abed
aunjeubis

00’0 Bugjjejo] ss{nu3 o

3 SSAIppY oweN Aay|

SJ0}Ipal) J8wnsuod - siojpasy) Auedwod - zg
pejwry Ajddng A61au3 jueljjug
d11 (uopuo) zoufes] saiqbeg



ng

5520 6102 Ainr 92 60'GL0Z "42A DS Sd! 5 jo  abed

\J‘\\\d\‘% x aimeubls

000 000 00°0 Bujgor selnul o

Feol 3 998U JFieud 880IpPY awepN Koy

s10}d81i 9 saefodwy - sioppaly Auedwo) - |g
pajwy Ajddng ABiau3 juejug
d171 (uopuoj) souhel} segbog



ne

8570 6LOZ AT 92

0192 187 TOS Sdi

1 o | 8bed

7 \& \g ainpeubig
L

AQS ¥13 ‘uopuon ‘Heyp Areue) ‘asenbg epeuen aug

pY1 seoinsg AbrauT Juelivg 00gH

dn pejen eseystad saleyg
‘auy [ejol  dn pelied  JO ON

anjea
[eupIoN

adA}

sselppy

auweN Lay

slepjoysieysg - 9
peyiwT A|ddng A6isuz jueljug
d11 {uopuoT) soulel] seigbag



